

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3975/2010

H.P.PUTTASWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.])

Date : 24-01-2020 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kr., Adv.
Mr. R.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaisal Dathan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nand Kumar K.B., Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)